EDS dated 01-04-2016 FP/UK/ROAD/10060/2015

- 1. The total of area given in village wise breakup is not matching with the area proposed for diversion in part I.
- 2. Authority letter is not uploaded for applicant in Part I.
- 3. The KML file uploaded for the CA site showing only one point coordinate instead of coordinate of all corner of in polygon shape.
- 4. GPS coordinate marked digitally on georefrenced map for every corner of land proposed for CA is not provided. It should be uploaded in the designated place in Part I.
- 5. The ownership proof for the land proposed for CA is not uploaded in the designated column of Part I. Instead of ownership proof the suitability certificate is uploaded in the column.
- 6. The density is shown in Part II is 0.3 while the NPV rate charged for dense forest which is not correct. The State Govt may revise the NPV calculation.
- 7. Detail of wildlife present is not provided in part II.
- 8. The Hard copy of the proposal is not received in this office which is needed along with Part I, II, III, IV and V which is provided in online web portal for the proposal with the hard copy for further necessary action.